
Western New Eng. (1-4-3, 1-0-0) -vs- Connecticut Col. (5-0-2, 1-0-2)
09/26/2023 at New London (Silfen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/26/2023
Attendance: 170
Stadium: Silfen Field
Officials: Referee, Lou Labbadia   Asst. Referee, Stephen
Gruenberg   Asst. Referee, Michael Lombardo   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western New Eng. 0 0 0
Connecticut Col. 0 5 5

Western New Eng. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Casinghino, Braylon 0 0 0 0 77
MID 2 Clough, Jonny 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 4 Spruill, Matt 0 0 0 0 75
MID 6 Milazzo, Mike 2 0 0 0 75
MID 8 Montagna, Jayden 0 0 0 0 57
MID 10 O'Neill, Shay 1 0 0 0 57
FWD 11 Rose, Carlson 0 0 0 0 32
MID 13 Riley, Sam 0 0 0 0 75
MID 15 Leland, Jack 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 20 Swanson, Connor 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 22 Lanzillo, Sean 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 1 Suprin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 13
MID 3 Lewis, Brandon 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 7 Romeo, Vinny 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 14 Leland, Roger 0 0 0 0 23
MID 16 Edward, Nick 0 0 0 0 7
MID 17 Lundstrom, Knut 0 0 0 0 15
MID 18 Macca, Andrew 0 0 0 0 21

25 Adzima, Nick 0 0 0 0 15
MID 26 Thibodeau, Jake 1 0 0 0 37
MID 29 Xavier, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 32 Robb, Daniel 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 33 Perry, Hunter 0 0 0 0 8
MID 35 Bugnacki, Dom 0 0 0 0 15
MID 37 Leonard, Matty 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 4 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Casinghino, Braylon 76:16 2 3
1 Suprin, Ryan 13:44 3 0

Totals 5 3

Connecticut Col. 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Silvester, Peter 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 5 Cerezo, Marco 1 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Jaran, Rye 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 9 Vanden Berg, Gavin 2 1 1 1 24
FWD 13 Scoffone, Matt 1 1 0 0 41
DEF 15 Mendo, Jorge 0 0 0 0 44
MID 23 Clare, Brendan 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 24 Kelesoglu, Jack 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 28 Miles, Charlie 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 31 Quiros-Newton, Matt 0 0 0 0 40
MID 35 Pigola, Maurice 1 0 0 0 57

Substitutes
GK 00 Shea, Casey 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 2 Viotto, Jordan 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 3 Boehm, Sam 1 1 0 0 40
FWD 12 Pilson, Nate 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 14 Mpiana, Gavin 1 0 0 2 30
DEF 16 Haberman, Max 0 0 0 0 48
FWD 17 Creus, Jake 3 3 2 0 20
MID 18 Marvel, Jack 0 0 0 0 13
MID 25 Perugini, Christian 1 1 1 0 52
MID 27 Buckley, Nate 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 29 Sharretts, Matthew 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 32 Keith, Aidan 1 0 0 0 30
FWD 33 Spatz, Elliot 0 0 0 0 39
MID 34 Brockelman, Samuel 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 36 Hwong, Kevin 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 13 8 5 3 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Shea, Casey 06:41 0 0
1 Silvester, Peter 83:19 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western New Eng. 3 1 4
Connecticut Col. 2 11 13

Saves By Period
Western New Eng. 1 2 3
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western New Eng. 0 1 1
Connecticut Col. 3 7 10

Fouls By Period
Western New Eng. 3 7 10
Connecticut Col. 3 7 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

70:04 CONN Jake Creus Gavin Mpiana
GOAL by CONN Creus, Jake Assist by Mpiana,
Gavin.



70:26 CONN Jake Creus Gavin Mpiana
GOAL by CONN Creus, Jake Assist by Mpiana,
Gavin.

83:19 CONN Christian Perugini CONN Christian Perugini PENALTY KICK GOAL.

86:39 CONN Charlie Miles Gavin Vanden Berg
GOAL by CONN Miles, Charlie Assist by Vanden
Berg, Gavin.

88:43 CONN Gavin Vanden Berg GOAL by CONN Vanden Berg, Gavin.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CONN Silvester, Peter at goalie for Connecticut Col.
00:00 WNE Casinghino, Braylon at goalie for Western New Eng.
05:16 CONN CONN substitution: Perugini, Christian for Jaran, Rye.
06:06 WNE Shot by WNE O'Neill, Shay, out left.
16:34 WNE WNE substitution: Macca, Andrew for Rose, Carlson.
17:11 CONN Foul on Kelesoglu, Jack.
18:47 WNE Shot by WNE Milazzo, Mike, out left.
19:21 WNE Foul on Macca, Andrew.
20:15 CONN CONN substitution: Spatz, Elliot for Vanden Berg, Gavin.
20:15 CONN CONN substitution: Pilson, Nate for Scoffone, Matt.
23:52 CONN Corner kick [23:52].
26:23 CONN CONN substitution: Boehm, Sam for Clare, Brendan.
26:23 CONN CONN substitution: Haberman, Max for Quiros-Newton, Matt.
26:23 WNE WNE substitution: Thibodeau, Jake for Montagna, Jayden.
30:28 CONN Corner kick [30:28].
31:52 WNE Shot by WNE Thibodeau, Jake, out right.
33:23 CONN Shot by CONN Boehm, Sam, bottom right, saved by Casinghino, Braylon.
34:37 CONN CONN substitution: Creus, Jake for Pigola, Maurice.
34:37 WNE WNE substitution: Robb, Daniel for O'Neill, Shay.
34:37 WNE WNE substitution: Xavier, Jonathan for Macca, Andrew.
34:37 WNE WNE substitution: Lewis, Brandon for Swanson, Connor.
35:16 CONN Foul on Miles, Charlie.
36:32 WNE Foul on Clough, Jonny.
39:51 CONN Corner kick [39:51].
40:25 CONN Shot by CONN Cerezo, Marco, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Haberman, Max for Mendo, Jorge.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WNE
FOR WNE: , #0 Casinghino, Braylon, #2 Clough, Jonny, #4 Spruill, Matt, #6 Milazzo, Mike, #20 Swanson, Connor, #8
Montagna, Jayden, #29 Xavier, Jonathan, #13 Riley, Sam, #15 Leland, Jack, #3 Lewis, Brandon, #10 O'Neill, Shay.

45:00 CONN

FOR CONN: , #1 Silvester, Peter, #5 Cerezo, Marco, #35 Pigola, Maurice, #2 Viotto, Jordan, #32 Keith, Aidan, #16
Haberman, Max, #3 Boehm, Sam, #24 Kelesoglu, Jack, #28 Miles, Charlie, #34 Brockelman, Samuel, #14 Mpiana,
Gavin.

45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Pigola, Maurice for Perugini, Christian.
45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Viotto, Jordan for Spatz, Elliot.
45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Keith, Aidan for Pilson, Nate.
45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Brockelman, Samuel for Haberman, Max.
45:00 CONN CONN substitution: Mpiana, Gavin for Creus, Jake.
45:00 WNE WNE substitution: Swanson, Connor for Thibodeau, Jake.
45:00 WNE WNE substitution: Montagna, Jayden for Robb, Daniel.
45:00 WNE WNE substitution: O'Neill, Shay for Lanzillo, Sean.
45:22 CONN Corner kick [45:22].
48:23 WNE Foul on Swanson, Connor.
48:34 WNE WNE substitution: Macca, Andrew for Swanson, Connor.
48:52 CONN Shot by CONN Pigola, Maurice.
49:02 CONN Corner kick [49:02].
51:18 WNE WNE substitution: Swanson, Connor for Macca, Andrew.
55:15 CONN Corner kick [55:15].
55:56 WNE WNE substitution: Thibodeau, Jake for Lewis, Brandon.
58:32 CONN Corner kick [58:32].
59:01 CONN Shot by CONN Keith, Aidan, out top.
60:34 CONN Foul on Kelesoglu, Jack.
61:06 WNE Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
62:04 CONN Foul on Boehm, Sam.
64:43 CONN Foul on Haberman, Max.
65:24 WNE Shot by WNE Milazzo, Mike.
66:29 CONN CONN substitution: Scoffone, Matt for Pigola, Maurice.
66:29 CONN CONN substitution: Creus, Jake for Boehm, Sam.
66:29 WNE WNE substitution: Leland, Roger for O'Neill, Shay.



67:43 CONN Shot by CONN Creus, Jake, top left, saved by Casinghino, Braylon.
68:26 CONN Shot by CONN Mpiana, Gavin.
68:31 CONN Corner kick [68:31].
69:28 WNE Foul on Thibodeau, Jake.
70:04 CONN GOAL by CONN Creus, Jake Assist by Mpiana, Gavin.

Western New Eng. 0, Connecticut Col. 1
70:26 CONN GOAL by CONN Creus, Jake Assist by Mpiana, Gavin.

Western New Eng. 0, Connecticut Col. 2
74:01 CONN CONN substitution: Spatz, Elliot for Keith, Aidan.
74:01 CONN CONN substitution: Hwong, Kevin for Mpiana, Gavin.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Robb, Daniel for Clough, Jonny.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Lundstrom, Knut for Spruill, Matt.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Edward, Nick for Milazzo, Mike.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Rose, Carlson for Swanson, Connor.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Leonard, Matty for Montagna, Jayden.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Adzima, Nick for Riley, Sam.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Romeo, Vinny for Leland, Jack.
74:01 WNE WNE substitution: Lewis, Brandon for Thibodeau, Jake.
74:22 CONN CONN substitution: Buckley, Nate for Haberman, Max.
74:22 WNE WNE substitution: Bugnacki, Dom for Xavier, Jonathan.
75:46 CONN Shot by CONN Scoffone, Matt, top right, saved by Casinghino, Braylon.
76:16 CONN CONN substitution: Sharretts, Matthew for Viotto, Jordan.
76:16 CONN CONN substitution: Quiros-Newton, Matt for Creus, Jake.
76:16 CONN CONN substitution: Marvel, Jack for Kelesoglu, Jack.
76:16 CONN CONN substitution: Perugini, Christian for Brockelman, Samuel.
76:16 WNE WNE substitution: Suprin, Ryan for Casinghino, Braylon.
76:21 CONN Corner kick [76:21].
77:23 CONN Foul on Buckley, Nate.
78:02 WNE Corner kick [78:02].
79:30 CONN Offside against Connecticut Col..
81:19 WNE WNE substitution: Perry, Hunter for Edward, Nick.
-- WNE Foul on Rose, Carlson
83:19 CONN CONN Christian Perugini PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Western New Eng. 0, Connecticut Col. 3
83:19 CONN CONN substitution: Shea, Casey for Silvester, Peter.
83:33 WNE Foul on Adzima, Nick.
84:13 CONN Foul on Scoffone, Matt.
86:13 CONN Corner kick [86:13].
86:34 CONN CONN substitution: Vanden Berg, Gavin for Scoffone, Matt.
86:39 CONN GOAL by CONN Miles, Charlie Assist by Vanden Berg, Gavin.

Western New Eng. 0, Connecticut Col. 4
88:31 WNE Foul on Rose, Carlson.
88:43 CONN GOAL by CONN Vanden Berg, Gavin.

Western New Eng. 0, Connecticut Col. 5
89:06 CONN Shot by CONN Vanden Berg, Gavin, out top.
89:55 CONN Foul on Sharretts, Matthew.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


